

PROGRAM YEAR 2019 COVERED COMMODITY CONTRACT BASE ACRES (AND PERCENTAGE) ON ENROLLED FARMS BY PROGRAM BY COMMODITY AS OF 04/20/2023

Covered Commodity	Price Loss Coverage (PLC)		Agriculture Risk Coverage - County (ARC-CO)					Agriculture Risk Coverage - Individual (ARC-IC)		Total Enrolled Base Acres
	Enrolled Base Acres	% of Total Enrolled	ALL	Irrigated	Non-Irrigated	Total	% of Total Enrolled	Enrolled Base Acres	% of Total Enrolled	
BARLEY	5,093,422	94.1%	263,439	7,054	26,575	297,068	5.5%	21,211	0.4%	5,411,701
CANOLA	1,459,858	99.1%	12,571	0	0	12,571	0.9%	326	0.0%	1,472,756
CORN	72,184,039	75.6%	9,083,402	1,431,259	7,183,955	17,698,616	18.5%	5,634,742	5.9%	95,517,397
CRAMBE	2,174	83.3%	436	0	0	436	16.7%	0	0.0%	2,610
DRY PEAS	420,642	95.2%	18,185	13	586	18,784	4.3%	2,368	0.5%	441,795
FLAXSEED	220,605	95.7%	9,071	0	0	9,071	3.9%	785	0.3%	230,460
GRAIN SORGHUM	8,121,825	93.4%	342,592	19,507	151,321	513,420	5.9%	59,079	0.7%	8,694,324
LARGE CHICKPEAS	76,217	92.9%	5,706	0	0	5,706	7.0%	84	0.1%	82,007
LENTILS	273,432	95.8%	11,850	0	0	11,850	4.2%	127	0.0%	285,409
MUSTARD SEED	22,128	88.5%	2,872	0	0	2,872	11.5%	0	0.0%	25,000
OATS	1,272,942	61.4%	749,321	2,371	10,149	761,841	36.7%	38,808	1.9%	2,073,590
PEANUTS	2,480,608	99.9%	1,989	20	346	2,356	0.1%	32	0.0%	2,482,996
RAPESEED	2,384	96.3%	92	0	0	92	3.7%	0	0.0%	2,475
RICE-LONG GRAIN	3,944,182	99.9%	3,319	0	0	3,319	0.1%	314	0.0%	3,947,815
RICE-MED GRAIN	170,732	99.4%	996	0	0	996	0.6%	3	0.0%	171,731
RICE-TEMP JAPONICA	439,079	76.2%	133,264	0	0	133,264	23.1%	3,936	0.7%	576,279
SAFFLOWER	77,137	88.9%	9,450	0	0	9,450	10.9%	137	0.2%	86,724
SEED COTTON	12,829,394	99.0%	60,203	8,720	46,647	115,570	0.9%	7,765	0.1%	12,952,729
SESAME SEED	5,689	93.4%	404	0	0	404	6.6%	0	0.0%	6,093
SMALL CHICKPEAS	20,512	92.6%	1,409	0	0	1,409	6.4%	241	1.1%	22,161
SOYBEANS	7,607,311	14.1%	19,360,379	3,644,795	19,873,032	42,878,206	79.6%	3,368,804	6.3%	53,854,321
SUNFLOWER SEED	1,499,800	91.1%	119,621	1,749	1,336	122,707	7.5%	23,180	1.4%	1,645,687
WHEAT	59,243,730	93.1%	2,569,144	81,268	1,071,948	3,722,360	5.9%	662,268	1.0%	63,628,358
GRAND TOTAL	177,467,841	70.0%	32,759,716	5,196,755	28,365,897	66,322,368	26.2%	9,824,210	3.9%	253,614,419